

L
SLP(Crl.)No. 3561 OF 2000

ITEM No.327

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P. No.589/2002 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3561/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2000 in CRLM 23231/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GAYA PRASAD TRIPATHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. THR. S.P., DHANBAD, BIHAR
(With Appln(s). for bailmodification of Court's Order)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesha, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. ADN Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

We are told that the petitioner is applying
before the trial court whenever he wants to visit his
mother and the trial court has been granting permission.
In view of this, it is unnecessary for to make any
modification.

Crl.M.P. is accordingly disposed of.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master